

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 671

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 3, strike “require” and substitute “authorize”; in line 6, strike “that” and substitute “certain”; in line 17, after “review” insert “of regulations”; and in line 18, after “circumstances;” insert “defining certain terms;”.

On page 2, after line 13, insert:

“(F) “STAKEHOLDER” MEANS A PERSON THAT HAS AN INTEREST IN OR IS IMPACTED BY AN EXISTING REGULATION.”;

and in lines 14 and 16, strike “(F)” and “(G)”, respectively, and substitute “(G)” and “(H)”, respectively.